Access the interactive dashboard Mitps://awaazaf.org/
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2020 March April May June MAMNUALLY* 8/31/2020
- SELECT ANY OF THE ELEMENTS IN THE BELOW VISUALS ';'?
or leave unselected for
nationel level anatyels Call Metrics Total # of Calls Handled Reported Needs
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Disconnected 31.53% ? D UAJ Map of Call Distribution Request for cash assistance 10422
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Kapisa Dp MAER >3 Top 3 HTR* Areas Average Waiting Time: NA
Returnes Q.a0%
Khost Cther 0.82% 20% Surkhrod 1707 44 % 96 %
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* When selecring dates manually, please ensure that the other date filters {year and month) are either deselected or inclusive of the manual dates entered.

* Hard-to-Reach (HTR} areas: Identification of HTR areas (district-level} based on the top one hundred HTR areas identified through the 2077 Afghanistan Hard-to-Reach Assessment (AHTRA) implemented
by REACH in collaboration with the UN Office for Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs {OCHA) and the Humanitarion Access Group (HAG)L
= All complaints registered related to humanitarion services are addressed with the relevant partmers for feedback loop closure. Non-relevant complaings are registered and caller expectations are managed.
* Awaaz faces g number of disconnected calls for the following reasens: network coverage; deliberate disconnection of calls by callers; depletion of mobile phone batteries; and technical isswes.
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national level analysis Call Metrics Total # of Calls Handled Reported Needs
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Follow-up 32.04% 6 7 D/;J Map of Call Distribution Reguest for cash assistance 274
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* When selecring dates manuaoily, please ensure thar the other date filters (ear and month) are either deselected or inclusive of the manual dates entered.

* Hard-to-Reach (HTR) areas: Identification of HTR areas {district-level} based on the top one hundred HTR areos identified throwgh the 2017 Afghanistan Hard-to-Reach Assessment (AHTRA) implemented
by REACH in collaboration with the UN Cffice for Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs {OCHA) and the Humanitarian Access Group (HAG).

= All complaints registered reloted to humanitarion services are oddressed with the relevant partners for feedbock loop closure. Non-relevant complaints are registered and caller expectations gre manoged.
= Awaaz faces o number of disconnected calls for the foilowing reasons: network coverage: deliberate disconnection of calls by callers: depletion of mobile phone batteries; and technical issues.
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Referrals Shared to Partners Key Indicators
Select one to see visuals change Please see footnotes for further explanation
)
1030 76 % 7
Total Referrals Shared  Partner Response Rate Average # Days for
- = o c;t" 5" e g Y
o & & & W o & s with Partners on Shared Referrals Partner Response

* ‘Other’ refers to referrals chared with specific agencies (for example. where o calier mentions an ogency name or submits g sensitive complaint)

Partner Response Breakdown
Response Category
Actionable  MNoresponse  Information  Processing Far Other

Onily Cluster/Partner

Mo response: No response recelved from partner

Processing: Partner iz determining course of action [temporary]
Actionable: Partner can refer/investigate/provide feedback

Information Only: Partner cannot take oction; may haove standord message
For Other Cluster/Partner: Partrer belleves referral should go elsewhers

Post Call Survey (PCS)

1%

Call handling performance

0% —
of cases Very Satistied
called for PCS 45% — _ 5oy Selistied
@ Unsatistied

Awgaz defines a “referral” as @ non-stondard call that is shared with the respective

Caller Satisfaction: Operator Performance

Action taken for referrals where response was provided:

66 % 97 % 89 %

of cases were deemed of actionable/ of actionable/
actionable or were processing cases processing referrals
being processed were given feedback were closed
change

compared 2 8 %
-
to previous month

change compared 12 %
-

fo previous month

change compared 3 ? %

o previous month

Partner Hotline Referrals: Case Resolution

Issue resolved

through partner hotline? If not. why not resolved?

Ability to respond to questions

1% — Yes © Pending @ No Mot called @ Unresponsive © Unhelpful
38% — I 25% N%—
— 5% — 52%
Bl T 27% —~\

partner for action and feedback. Referrals shared by Awaaz are non-standard calls shared with the respective partner for

action and feedback (Le. no existing stondard messaging or partrer hotiine exists for the issue). Referrals Shared fo Partners: Parthers include clusters and individual agencies. Protection referrals cover
referrais to the Afghanistan Protection Cluster (APC) and its sub-clusters: Child Protection in Emergencies {CPE]: Housing, Land and Property (HLP): and Mine Acticn. Key Indicators: Pariner Response Rate
= percentage of shared referrals where partner has indicoted nature of referral in terms of possible action to be taken (see Partner Response Breakdown). Partrer Feedback Rate = percentage of shared

referrols where feedback has alfowed either Awaoz or the partner to contoct the caller and provide said feedback directly (where consent has been recelved). A partner response to referrals does not.
necessarily, equate fo resalution of issue but to the provizion of feedback to Awaaz on the status of the referred cose.
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Referrals Shared to Partners Key Indicators

Select one to see visuals change Please see footnotes for further explanation

20 15 % 4

Total Referrals Shared  Partner Response Rate Average # Days for
Other Protection FSA ESNFI WASH with Partners on Shared Referrals Partner Response

* ‘Other' refers to referrals shared with specific agencies (for example. where a caller mentions on agency name or submits g sensitive complaint).

Partner Response Breakdown

Response Category Action taken for referrals where response was provided:
0, 0 4]
73 % 100 % 100 %
of cases were deemed of actionable/ of actionable/
actionable or were processing cases processing referrals
Actionable Mo response Processing Infarmation For Other . .
Oy Cluster/Partner being processed were given feedback were closed
Mo response: No responze recelved from partner change compared
P Partner is detarmini — te change compared change compared ) -
rocessing: Paortner etermining course of action [tempaorary) 40 previous month 2? % 1o previous manth 1 D % o previous menth 40 %

Actionable: Partner can refer/investigate/orovide feedback
Information Only: Partner cannot take action; may have stondard message
For Other Cluster/Partner: Partner believes referral should go etsewherg

ost Call Su 2y (PCS) Caller Satisfaction: Operator Performance Partner Hotline Referrals: Case Resolution

lzzue resohved
o Call handling performance Ability to respond to guestions through partner hotline? If not, why not resolved?
5 /0 1% — 1% — Yes © Pending @ Mo Mot called = Unhelpful @ Unresponsive
~ 35% 12%
of cases
40% — Very Satistied % 12% — ‘
called for PCS Satisfied Sy
= 59% g unsatisties

5% = — Té%

Awagaz defines @ “referral” as @ non-standard call that is shared with the respective partrer for action and feedback. Referrals shared by Awaaz are non-standard calls shared with the respective partner for
action and feedback (Le. no existing standard messaging or partrer hotline exists for the issue). Referrals Shared fo Partners: Partners include clusters and individua! agencies. Protection referrals cover
referrals to the Afghaniston Protection Cluster (APC) and its sub-clusters: Child Protection in Emergencies (CPIE); Housing, Land and Property (HLP); and Mine Action. Key Indicators: Partner Response Rate
= percentage of shared referrals where partner has indicated nature of referral in terms of possible action to be taken (see Partner Response Breakdown). Partner Feedback Rate = percentage of shored
referrais where feedback has alfowed either Awaaz or the partner to contact the caller and provide said feedback directly {where consent has been received). A partner response to referrals does not,
necessarily, equate fo resolution of issue but to the provision of feedback to Awaaz on the status of the referred case.
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Awaaz Afghanistan: Highlights
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During August, Awaaz handled 4,265 calls, of which 35% were made by internally displaced populations (IDPs) and returnees.

Snapshot
Top Reported Needs

This month, Awaaz recorded the highest call volume

for the provinces Kabul, Mangarhar and Hirat,

accounting for 16% of the overall call volume,

‘ ‘ | want to better understand how to

prevent an infection with the corona
virus.

29

- Girl calling from Paktika

enquiring about Covid-19
Above: While Awaaz continued to respond to
callers’ requestes around Covid-19, Awaaz recorded
a considerable drop in enquiries around Cowvid-19 in
comparizon to the previous months since March,

At 6%, those calls related to health did not anymore
represent the highest need recorded; 80% of those

constituted enquiries around COVID-19. Callers were
advized in line with guidance from MaPH and WHO,

83% of all calls indicating food assistance needs
were placed by displaced populations, mainly from
the provinces Hirat (16%), Kunduz (10%) Balkh
(10%), Kabul (10%5) and Mangarhar (93).

Women and girls accounted for 223 of calls
highlighting cash, food and health as top needs
overall, and child protection with 483% as top

+

pestection concern.

6% of calls were received from returnees, with 343
being placed from Nangarhar, Kabul and Baghaln,

reporting cash, food and housing and land as top

humanitarian needs.

Key Considerations

Partner Engagement
Non-Standard Referrals

98% of calls were closed in the first call, including
referrals to dedicated partner hotlines and guidance on
assistance processes; The remaining required referral
and/or follow-up by Awaaz to close the loop.

Awaaz made 20 referrals to 11 partners for their feedback
and/or action. Of those, 55% were complaints and cases
of negative feedback made against a humanitarian actor.

T3% of all response partners which received referrals in
August scored a 100% response rate. This month, only
25% of referrals remained without any response or
feedback from the partner.
“ Our area was hit by flash floods. Many
hundreds of families have been affected. We
are in urgent need for drinking water, shelter
and other items.

29

Above: When floods hit different parts of the country,
Awaaz received calls from affected communities in the
areas and swiftly referred them to relevant organisations
for potential assistance,

- Male sheck-affected caller from Logar

Bwaaz shared 100% of all referrals with its partner within
the agreed timeline of 24 hours for urgent referrals and
one week for non-urgent referrals. Of the 75% of cases
responded to, 82% of non-urgent and urgent referrals
shared by Awaaz were acknowledged by partners within
the agreed timeline.

Main Trends
COVID-19

Throughout August, Awaaz continued to collaborate
with the World Health Organisation and other partners
invalved in Risk Communication and Community
Engagement (RCCE). Awaaz shared pre-recorded
awareness-raising messages which were heard by over
3,000 callers from throughout the country during this
month,

During this month, Awaaz handled directly handled
over 200 calls from 30 provinces with callers enguiring
about CoVID-19. More details can be found on the
dedicated dashboard page around COVID-19,

Challenges

While Awaaz continuously receives calls from conflict-
affected and shock-affected communities, communication
of bazaz's key messages through partners must increase,

In the framework of the Accountability to Affected
People Working Group (AAP WG), Awaaz will be holding
a first mini-workshop to help organisations learn how
best to integrate this confidential telephone hotline as a
collective two-way feedback mechanism into their
projects.

Accountability

Awaaz continued to survey callers” perception of
humanitanan assistance processes, 54% of respondents
confirmed adequate information provision on and
access to assistance; 44% reported well-working open
two-way communication channels with service providers,

* information gaps reported are urverified and may not necessarily correspond to gaps in services, They may highlight o communication gap either between the agency and the callers, or Awaaz.
* High call volumes from certain areas may be gffected by the visibility of, or dependency on, Awoaz as g feedback mechanism, Awaaz [s constantly looking for ways to ensure the hotline is available fo

other catchment areas where call volumes are lower.

* Caller issues recorded and reporied by Awaaz are done so without bias or assumgption and have not been verified.
* Awgaz foces a number of disconnected calls for the following reasons: nefwark coverage; deliberate disconnection of calls by callers; depletion of mobile phane batteries; and fechnical issues.
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Awaaz Afghanistan: Review

Awaaz handled a total of 28,809 calls from 01 January - 30 June 2019,

(2018 ) (Firsthali2019)

Caller Satisfaction

99%
of callers were satisifed

with Awaaz's call-handling
professionalism

General Partner Satisfaction
Owverall satisfaction with Awaaz's services

jom a scale from 1 to 5)

Very Satishied

Awaaz Referral Partners

289

referrals shared
in this
review period

Quality of actionable information
provided to partner

Timelines of referrals

Awasz's rezponie o
feedback on the process

Timelingss of Awsaaz's ability to close the
loop following feedback from partners

How did callers hear about Awaaz

4%
23% ’ )
32%

@ 'Word-of-Mouth
Cither
@ 5hA5 Blast

Public Service .

Caller feedback is used for:

{multiple choice)
nformed discussions
Reporting

Strategic planning

Triangulate with at...
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rissuss and concermns

“Awaaz listens to cu
2N raises our volce.

We trust Awaaz and belisve in itz work
35 3 fransparent and conficential servica”
- Male 1DF caller from Hirat
(May 2019)

21

callers exercised their
right to be forgotten

and requested to withdraw
their case/information

Do you believe Awaaz to be
sustainable?

56 %

of respondents
found Awaaz's
interactive dashboard
useful

Awaaz's quality of information and referral procedures

(Scale from 1to 5, with 1 being very

Euh

dissatizfisd and 5 being

very gatsiac

however more collaibo

o affected populations”

- Awaaz pariner providss fas

[August 2019)

‘Bwasz iz simole accessinle and effe )
ation and coordination

Yes @ Mo

13%-‘

—87%

with partner organisations is neeced
o nelp them be more zccountable

dback
in the first semi-annual partner survay for 2018

Awaaz Afghanistan - Partner Satisfaction Survey: AWOG0Z URGErtook IS first partner saotisfaction survey to reflect on its 2018 operations, the results of which will form g baseline for partner

satisfaction. The survey will be conducted semi-annuaily, with the next survey to be circulated in July 2075
Awaaz Partners: These parmers include (1) General Partners - all humanitarian response parmers; (2] Referral Partners - all partmers with which Aweoz has established formal pathways for coses that

require action. These partners include clusters, sub-clusters, working groups, non-governmental erganisations and UN agencies, funds and programmes; (2) Data Sharing Partners — all partrers to which

Awaaz shares anonymized and toilored dataszets on an ad-hoc or reguiar basis.
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